## **GENERAL LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE**



NOTE OF DECISION

DERBY CITY COUNCIL

NAME:

DERVENTIO BREWERY

## ADDRESS: DARLEY ABBEY MILLS, OFF HASLAMS LANE, DARLEY ABBEY, DERBY, DE22 1SDZ

- 1. The Sub-Committee has considered an application for a new Premises Licence for Derventio Brewery, Darley Abbey Mills, off Haslams Lane, Darley Abbey, Derby, DE22 1DZ. The requested licensable activities applied for are the sale by retail of alcohol (on and off the premises) and regulated entertainment, a performance of live music, any playing of recorded music (indoors).
- The Sub-Committee has heard from Sandra Mansell Licensing Officer, Karl Suschitzky – Environmental Health Officer, Mr Nash and Mr Baldock – Derventio Brewery, Mr Ling – local resident, Mr & Mrs Bennett – local residents and Mr Hartle – local resident and has taken into account the written representations received.

## DECISION

- 3. In making its decision, the Sub-Committee has had regard to the Derby City Council Licensing Policy, the guidance issued under section 182 of the Licensing Act 2003 and the Human Rights Act 1998 and has carefully considered all the evidence presented to it.
- 4. The Sub-Committee has made this decision to promote the 4 Licensing Objectives:
  - (a) Prevention of Crime and Disorder;
  - (b) Public Safety;
  - (c) Prevention of Public Nuisance;
  - (d) Protection of Children from Harm.
- The Sub-Committee has RESOLVED to GRANT the application for a new Premises Licence for Derventio Brewery, Darley Abbey Mills, off Haslams Lane, Darley Abbey, Derby, DE22 1DZ in the following way:
  - 5.1 Licensable activities included are the Supply of alcohol, Live music, Recorded music, anything of a similar description to live music or recorded music.
  - 5.2 Licensable activities are applicable only to the area outlined in red on the plan submitted to the sub-committee.
  - 5.3 to allow the following hours for the provision of the supply of alcohol and entertainment as follows:

## Activity

Hours